UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 2)*

RING ENERGY, INC. (Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.001 (Title of Class of Securities)

					6680V108			
				(CUS	SIP Number)			
			(Dots	Deceme of Event Which Rec	ber 31, 2020	This Statement)		
			Ì		-	inis Statement)		
Check the app	propriate box to designat	e the rule pur	rsuant to which	this Schedule is filed	d:			
	Rule 13d-1(b)							
\boxtimes	Rule 13d-1(c)							
	Rule 13d-1(d)							
	er of this cover page sha ontaining information w					with respect to the s	subject class of securities, and for any subsequent	
The information otherwise subj	on required in the remai ject to the liabilities of the	nder of this co	cover page shall of the Act but sha	l not be deemed to be all be subject to all or	e "filed" for the p ther provisions o	ourpose of Section in the Act (however	18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or ; see the Notes).	
					1			
	NAMES OF REPO	DTING DED	SUNG	CUSIP N	No. 76680V108			
1				PERSONS (ENTITIE	S ONLY)			
	William R. Kruse							
2	CHECK THE APPI	ROPRIATE E	(a)□ (b)□					
	SEC USE ONLY						<u> </u>	
3	SEC USE ONE I							
4	CITIZENSHIP OR	PLACE OF C	ORGANIZATI	ON				
7	United States							
		5	SOLE VO	OTING POWER				
			1,014,300	1				
NUMBER OF	7	6		VOTING POWER				
SHARES BENEFICIAL	LY	v	9,036,382	1				
OWNED BY	n mn 1 G	7		SPOSITIVE POWER	2			
PERSON WI		,	1,014,300	1				
		8		DISPOSITIVE POW	VER			
			9,036,382	1				
9	AGGREGATE AM	OUNT BENI		WNED BY EACH R	REPORTING PE	RSON		
	10,050,6821							
10	CHECK BOX IF TI	HE AGGREC	GATE AMOUN	NT IN ROW (9) EXC	CLUDES CERTA	AIN SHARES (see	instructions)	
	П							

11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)
	$11.7\%^2$
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (see instructions)
	IN

- William R. Kruse owns 1,014,300 shares of stock in his individual accounts over which he has sole voting and dispositive power. William R. Kruse and Deborah L. Kruse own 9,036,382 shares in accounts as joint tenants with right of survivorship. This amendment constitutes the annual amendment required by 17CFR §240.13d-2(b).
- 2 Based on 85,568,287 shares issued and outstanding.

2

CUSIP No. 76680V108

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)								
	Deborah L. Kruse								
2									
3	SEC USE ONLY								
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION United States								
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER 0^1						
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY		6	SHARED VOTING POWER 9,036,382 ¹						
OWNED BY EACH REPORT PERSON WITH		7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0^1						
		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 9,036,382 ¹						
9	9,036,382 ¹		FICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON						
10	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (see instructions)								
PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 10.6% ²									
12	TYPE OF REPORT	'ING PERSO	I (see instructions)						

- William R. Kruse owns 1,014,300 shares of stock in his individual accounts over which he has sole voting and dispositive power. William R. Kruse and Deborah L. Kruse own 9,036,382 shares in accounts as joint tenants with right of survivorship. This amendment constitutes the annual amendment required by 17CFR §240.13d-2(b).
- Based on 85,568,287 shares issued and outstanding.

3

Item 1(a). Name of Issuer:

RING ENERGY, INC.

Item 1(b). Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

901 West Wall St., 3rd Floor, Midland, TX 79701

Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing:

William R. Kruse

Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence:

	USA							
Item 2(d	Title of Class of Securities: Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share CUSIP Number: 76680V108							
Item 2(e)								
	4							
	4							
Item 3.	If this Statement is filed pursuant to 240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a: (a)							
Item 4.	Ownership William R. Kruse: Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1. (a) Amount Beneficially Owned: (b) Percent of Class: (c) Number of shares as to which such person has: (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:	10,050,682 shares 11.7% 1,014,300 shares 9,036,382 shares 1,014,300 shares 9,036,382 shares						
Item 4.	Ownership Deborah L. Kruse: Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1. (a) Amount Beneficially Owned: (b) Percent of Class: (c) Number of shares as to which such person has: (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:	9,036,382 shares 10.6% 0 shares 9,036,382 shares 0 shares 9,036,382 shares						
	5							
Item 5.	Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class. If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of m the class of securities, check the following .	ore than five percent of						
Item 6.	Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.							
	Not applicable.							
Item 7.	Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Comp	Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company.						
	Not applicable.							
Item 8.	Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.							
	Not applicable.							
Item 9.	Notice of Dissolution of Group.							
	Not applicable.							
Item 10.	Certification.							

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of and do not have the effect of changing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having such purpose or effect for the time being.

1340 S. Main Street, Suite 300, Grapevine, TX 76051

Item 2(c).

Citizenship:

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

February 9, 2021
Date

/s/ William R. Kruse
Signature

William R. Kruse, Individual
Name/Title

/s/ Deborah L. Kruse
Signature

Deborah L. Kruse, Individual

Name/Title

7

EXHIBIT A

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

This Joint Filing agreement (this "Agreement") hereby confirms the agreement by and among all of the undersigned that the Amendment No. 2 to Schedule 13G to which this Agreement is attached as Exhibit A with respect to the beneficial ownership of the undersigned of shares Common Stock of Ring Energy, Inc. is being filed on behalf of each of the undersigned. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Date: February 9, 2021

/s/ William R. Kruse
WILLIAM R. KRUSE

/s/ Deborah L. Kruse DEBORAH L. KRUSE

Date: February 9, 2021